

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

JOHN M. BUZIA,)
)
 Appellant/Cross-Appellee,)
)
 vs.)
)
 STATE OF FLORIDA,)
)
 Appellee/Cross-Appellant.)
 _____)

CASE NO. SC04-582

APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT
IN AND FOR SEMINOLE COUNTY, FLORIDA

AMENDED REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT / ANSWER
BRIEF OF CROSS-APPELLEE

JAMES S. PURDY
PUBLIC DEFENDER
SEVENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

GEORGE D.E. BURDEN
ASSISTANT PUBLIC DEFENDER
FLORIDA BAR NO. 0786438
112 Orange Avenue, Suite A
Daytona Beach, Florida 32114
(386) 252-3367

ATTORNEY FOR APPELLANT/
CROSS-APPELLEE

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE NO.</u>
TABLE OF CONTENTS	i-iii
TABLE OF CITATIONS	iv-v
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	1
ARGUMENTS	
	<u>POINT I:</u> 2
IN REPLY AND IN SUPPORT THAT THE APPELLANT’S DEATH SENTENCE WAS IMPERMISSIBLY IMPOSED BECAUSE THE TRIAL COURT IMPROPERLY INCLUDED THE PRIOR VIOLENT FELONY AGGRAVATING CIRCUMSTANCE.	
	<u>POINT II:</u> 3
IN REPLY AND IN SUPPORT THAT THE APPELLANT’S DEATH SENTENCE WAS IMPERMISSIBLY IMPOSED BECAUSE THE TRIAL COURT IMPROPERLY INCLUDED THE AVOIDING ARREST AGGRAVATING CIRCUMSTANCE.	
	<u>POINT III:</u> 6
IN REPLY AND IN SUPPORT THAT THE APPELLANT’S DEATH SENTENCE WAS IMPERMISSIBLY IMPOSED BECAUSE THE TRIAL COURT IMPROPERLY INCLUDED THE HEINOUS, ATROCIOUS OR CRUEL AGGRAVATING CIRCUMSTANCE.	
	<u>POINT IV:</u> 9
IN REPLY AND IN SUPPORT THAT THE APPELLANT’S DEATH SENTENCE WAS IMPERMISSIBLY IMPOSED BECAUSE THE TRIAL COURT IMPROPERLY INCLUDED THE COLD, CALCULATED AND PREMEDITATED AGGRAVATING CIRCUMSTANCE.	

POINT V: 12

IN REPLY AND IN SUPPORT THAT THE DEATH PENALTY IS NOT WARRANTED IN THIS CASE WHERE ONLY ONE VALID AGGRAVATOR EXISTS, WHILE THE MITIGATION IS SUBSTANTIAL.

POINT VI: 12

IN REPLY AND IN SUPPORT THAT FLORIDA’S DEATH PENALTY IS UNCONSTITUTIONAL UNDER *RING V. ARIZONA*.

ANSWER BRIEF

POINT I: 13

THE TRIAL COURT DID NOT ERR IN FAILING TO WEIGH THE AGGRAVATING CIRCUMSTANCE THAT THE MURDER OF CHARLES KERSCH WAS COMMITTED DURING THE KIDNAPING OF THEA KERSCH.

POINT II: 16

THE TRIAL COURT DID NOT ERR IN FAILING TO WEIGH EITHER THE DURING -A- ROBBERY/ BURGLARY AGGRAVATING CIRCUMSTANCE OR THE PECUNIARY GAIN CIRCUMSTANCE.

CONCLUSION 19

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 20

CERTIFICATE OF FONT 20

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>CASES CITED:</u>	<u>PAGE NO.</u>
<i>Almeida v. State</i> 748 So. 2d 922 (Fla. 1999) <i>cert. denied</i> , 528 U.S. 1181, 120 S. Ct. 1221, 145 L. Ed. 2d 1120 (2000)	14
<i>Brown v. Wainwright</i> 392 So.2d 1327 (Fla. 1981)	14
<i>Connor v. State</i> 803 So. 2d 598 (Fla. 2001)	4
<i>Elledge v. State</i> 706 So.2d 1340, 1347 (Fla.1997)	17
<i>Farina v. State</i> 801 So. 2d 44 (Fla. 2001)	4
<i>Jackson v. State</i> 592 So.2d 409 (Fla. 1986)	4
<i>Lamb v. State</i> 532 So. 2d 1051 (Fla. 1988)	6, 7, 9, 10
<i>Owen v. State</i> 862 So.2d 687, 698 (Fla. 2003)	17
<i>Rodriguez v. State</i> 753 So.2d 29 (Fla. 2000)	9, 10
<i>Scull v. State</i> 533 So.2d 1137 (Fla. 1988)	4
<i>Trease v. State</i> 768 So.2d 1050, 1055 (Fla.2000)	17

<i>Way v. State</i> 760 So.2d 903, 918 (Fla. 2000)	17
---	----

OTHER AUTHORITIES CITED:

<i>Section 921.141, Florida Statutes</i>	14
